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PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Natural Gas Tariff 

SCHEDULE NO. 142 
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Mechanism (Continued) 

6. Monthly Decoupling Rate (Continued): 

These Monthly Decoupling Rates (the Schedule 142 Deferral Rate below) for Schedules 85, 85T, 87, 
and 87T are temporary and apply only for the rate year starting May 1, 2014 and ending on April 30, 
2015. The Monthly Surcharge for Rate Plan Customers in Section 7 of this Schedule also applies to 
Schedules 85, 85T, 87, and 87T during the rate year starting May 1, 2014 and ending on April 30, 2015. 

SCHEDULE/ Component 

85 

Interruptible Delivery Charge: 

First 25,000 therms 

Next 25,000 therms 

Over 50,000 therms 

Gas Procurement Charge 

85T 

Transport. Svc. Commodity Chg.: 

First 25,000 therms 

Next 25,000 therms 

Over 50,000 therms 

87 

Interruptible Delivery Charge: 

First 25,000 therms 

Next 25,000 therms 

Next 50,000 therms 

Next 100,000 therms 

Next 300,000 therms 

Over 500,000 therms 

Gas Procurement Charge 

Issued: March 31, 2014 
Advice No.: 2014-09 

Schedule 142 Deferral Rate 

$0.00039 per therm 

$0.00020 per therm 

$0.00019 per therm 

$0.00003 per therm 

$0.00039 per therm 

$0.00020 per therm 

$0.00019 per therm 

$0.00056 per therm 

$0.00034 per therm 

$0.00021 per therm 

$0.00014 per therm 

$0.00010 per therm 

$0.00008 per therm 

$0.00002 per therm 

Effective: May 1,2014 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

By: Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 

(T) 

(N) 

(N) 

RECEIVED
MAR. 31, 2014

WA. UT. &
TRANS. COMM.

ORIGINAL

140533
SUB 4/22/14
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PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Natural Gas Tariff 

SCHEDULE NO. 142 

Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Mechanism (Continued) 

6. Monthly Decoupling Rate (Continued): 

SCHEDULE/ Component 

87T 

Transport. Svc. Commodity Charge: 

First 25,000 therms 

Next 25,000 therms 

Next 50,000 therms 

Next 100,000 therms 

Next 300,000 therms 

Over 500,000 therms 

Issued: March 31,2014 
Advice No.: 2014-09 

Schedule 142 Deferral Rate 

$0.00056 per therm 

$0.00034 per therm 

$0.00021 per therm 

$0.00014 per therm 

$0.00010 per therm 

$0.00008 per therm 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

Effective: May 1,2014 

By: Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 

(T) 

(N) 

(N) 

RECEIVED
MAR. 31, 2014

WA. UT. &
TRANS. COMM.

ORIGINAL

140533
SUB 4/22/14


